

State of California

X TO:

## COUNTY OF MONTEREY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY – PLANNING

FROM:

1441 SCHILLING PL SOUTH, 2<sup>nd</sup> FLOOR SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93901



## STEPHEN L. VAGNINI MONTEREY COUNTY CLERK DEPUTY

Public Agency: County of Monterey

## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Office of Planning and Research US Mail: PO Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Resource Management Agency - Planning Address: 1441 Schilling Pl South 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor Salinas, CA 93901 Contact: Cheryl Ku Phone: (831) 796-6049
X TO: County Clerk County of Monterey 168 West Alisal St 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	Lead Agency (if different from above): California Public Utilities Commission Address: 505 Van Ness Ave San Francisco, CA 94102 Contact: John Forsythe Phone: (916) 327-6782
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	nghouse): 2006101004
Project Title: Monterey Peninsula	Water Supply Project - Carmel Valley Pump Station
Project Applicant: California American	Water Company
Project Location (include County): 26530 Rancho San C	Carlos Road, Carmel Valley (Monterey County)
Project Description: Use Permit and Desi	gn Approval for a 764 square foot pump station
This is to advise that the County of Monterey  ( Lead Agency or Responsible	Agency) has approved the above
described project on August 27, 2019 and has made project. (date)	e the following determinations regarding the above described
<ol> <li>The project [⋈ will □ will not] have a significant effect.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for</li> </ol>	
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this proje	ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
<ul> <li>Mitigation measures [∑ were □ were not] made a co</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [∑ was □</li> </ul>	
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was ]	
6. Findings [\(\sigma\) were \(\sigma\) were not] made pursuant to the	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respons is available	es and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration,
to the General Public at:	

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ☑ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  ☐ County Clerk  County of:  Address:	Contact: John Forsythe Phone: (916) 327-6782  Lead Agency (if different from above):  Address:  Contact:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp	Phone:
Resources Code.	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	ringhouse):2006101004
Project Title: Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project	SEP 1 4 2018
Project Applicant: California American Water	STATECLEARINGHOUSE
Project Location (include county): Castroville, Marina, Sand	
Project Description: The MPWSP is a desalination water supply project that would it seven subsurface slant wells located at the CEMEX property in lands of Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary; a 6.4 million Charles Benson Rd. in unincorporated Monterey County; water improvements to the existing Seaside Groundwater Basin Aquit extends approximately 18 miles, from the town of Castroville in This is to advise that the California Public Utilities Commiss (X Lead Agency or F)	n Marina and extending offshore into the submerged or gallon per day (mgd) desalination plant located on or conveyance pipelines and storage facilities; and ifer Storage and Recovery facilities. The project area or the north to the city of Carmel In the south.
described project on <u>September 13, 2018</u> , and has made to (date) described project.	the following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effee 2. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project in the project i	r this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  sect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  condition of the approval of the project.  was not] adopted for this project.  ] was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public a CPUC, 505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102  Signature (Public Agency)  Date: 9.4.8  Date Rec	
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.	

to a secure of the angle of the person of the angle of th



## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

(K#1	104
------	-----

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously [	DFG 753.5a			······ `	<u> </u>	to the second of the second se	
	, w ( www.	P	rint		Alberton	Finalize&Email	
		RECE	IPT N	UMB	ER:		
					201 — 152		
•		L				MBER (If applicable)	
		•	610			·	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	1200		100	DATE		
CA PUC	LEADAGENCT ENAIL				09/14/2018		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		***************************************			DOCUMENT		
OPR/SCH					DOOMENT!	(O)BIOLEI	
PROJECT TITLE	ing produced the comment of the comm	**************************************	······				
Monterey Peninsula Water Supply Project							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	<del></del>		PHONE NUMBER		
John Forsythe					(916) 327	-6782	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	ST	ATE		ZIP CODE	e la Mariana de Aria, que plus propries en constitut en conservação	
505 Van Ness Avenue	San Francisco	c	Α		94102		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	V	State	e Ag	ency	Private Entity	
	to any to the second se	i			territ Mar Todaya Arid antira air representativa e recognic	the state of the s	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,168.	00	\$ _	·····	3,168.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,280.7	75	\$ _		0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,077.0	00	\$_		0,00	
·							
☐ Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously Issued cash receipt cop	?V)		i,				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only!	\$850.0	00. 5	6		0.00	
☐ County documentary handling fee		<b>,</b>	5	• - \$	*.		
☐ Other				· B			
PAYMENT METHOD:							
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVE	D S	\$_		3,168.00	
		***************************************	***********				
SIGNATURE () AGEN	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AN	ID TITL	Æ			

Christine Rodriguez, SCH Manager

The California Public Utilities Commission adopted an Environmental Impact Report. This action was taken during the September 13, 2018 hearing.

The California Department of Fish and Wildlife fees for filing the Notice of Determination was paid on September 14, 2018 in the amount of \$3,168.00 by the California Public Utilities Commission. Receipt #59-09/14/201-152.

The Board of Supervisors approved project PLN150653. This action was taken during the August 27, 2019 hearing of an appeal of the April 24, 2019 Planning Commission decision.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 03 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE